F02000005868					
Daviene Wyd (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600009156986				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	. Main				
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	D2 MI 25 MI 1: 52				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only	FILED 0210725 PH 3:03				

· ·	, ,
CSC	
2	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032
	REFERENCE : 818663 4300358
	AUTHORIZATION : atricia finita
- 2000	COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00
_	ORDER DATE : November 13, 2002
	ORDER TIME : 10:48 AM
-	ORDER NO. : 818663-010
с.	CUSTOMER NO: 4300358
	CUSTOMER: Paulette B. Smith, Legal Asst Carter Ledyard & Milburn = Two Wall Street
	New York, NY 10005-2072 =
-	FOREIGN FILINGS
	NAME: VASILIOU & COMPANY INC.
-	XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)
	PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
-	CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
	CONTACT PERSON: Darlene Ward EXT# 1135

EXAMINER:

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

New York State	3.	13-3364320	
(State or country under the law of which it is in	corporated)	(FEI number, if applicable	c)
08-13-1986	5.	Perpetual	
(Date of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist	or "perpetual")
Upon qualification		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····
(Date first transacted business in Florida. If cor (SEE SECT		transacted business in Florida, insert "upor 607.1502 and <u>817</u> .155, F.S.)	1 qualification.")
230 Park Avenue, New York,	NY 10169		
(Prin	cipal office addr	555)	
Same as above			
Curr To engage in any lawful act or provided that the corporation the consent or approval of any body without such consent or a	ent mailing addr activity is not for state off pproval fin	css) for which corporations may ned to engage in any act or lcial, department, board, a rst being obtained.	be organized activity re gency or oth
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in	home state or col	intry to be carried out in state of Florida)	
. Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida regi	stered agent:	(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)
Name:Basil K. Vasiliou	<u></u>		
ffice Address: 1000 So. Pointe Dr	ive		
Miami Beach		, Florida <u>_33139</u> _	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

1 K

A. DIRECTORS

n an an State an an

.

_

• • •

_

	Basil K. Vasiliou					
Address:	230 Park Avenue		 			<u></u>
	New York, NY 10169		· <u>··</u> .			
Vice Chairma	10	······································				
		······································			/	
Address:		. <u> </u>				
Director:						
	·····	\longrightarrow			<u></u>	
			1-1-F	•		
Director:						
		<u> </u>	···			
AUGIE\$5:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*		
B. OFFICE	E RS Basil K. Vasiliou					
	230 Park Avenue					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- - -
	New York, NY 10169			-	· · ·	
Vice Presiden	New York, NY 10169		<u> </u>			
Vice Presiden	New York, NY 10169					
Vice Presiden	New York, NY 10169					
Vice Presiden Address:	New York, NY 10169					
Vice Presiden Address: Secretary:	New York, NY 10169					
Vice Presiden Address: Secretary: Address:	New York, NY 10169					
Vice Presiden Address: Secretary: Address: Freasurer:	New York, NY 10169					
Vice Presiden Address: Secretary: Address: Freasurer:	New York, NY 10169					
Vice Presiden Address: Secretary: Address: Freasurer: Address:	New York, NY 10169			officers and/or		
Vice Presiden Address: Secretary: Address: Freasurer: Address: NOTE: If n	New York, NY 10169			officers and/or		
Vice Presiden Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer: Address:	New York, NY 10169	um to the application	a listing additional		directors.	

Florida Flight I Critical Care in the Air

Florida Flight I, Florida Hospital's air ambulance, is a critical care unit in the sky offering cardíac patients a step up in technology and comfort while maintaining the outstanding staff and service you have come to expect from Florida Hospital.



Florida Flight I flies missions daily and is capable of transporting critical patients to our Orlando campus.

The flight crew cares for balloon-pumpdependent patients, providing excellent treatment until the patient is turned over to the leading heart team in the state, also among the top five in the nation.

The Technology Continues

Florida Flight I features: twin turbine engines and a climate control system.

Safety features at the rear of the aircraft include clamshell doors allowing for ease in patient loading. High rotors allow for full clearance for the crew and patient to access

The cabin area facilitates treatment of any life-threatening emergency which may occur in flight. a safe environment.

High Flying Service THE HET OF THE SHALL HE PERFORMED Florida Flight I has Advanced Cardiac Life Support (ACLS) trained staff who use invasive monitoring techniques to sustain pulmonary, cardiac, renal and neurological support systems, including:

- Balloon-pump technology
- Oxygen and ventilator support
- Suction techniques
- Invasive line monitoring
- External cardiac pacing
- Cardiac monitoring
- Defibrillation and intubation
- Emergency medication administration
- Volume replacement therapy

Florida Flight I is known for its cardiac transport and care. Additional transport cases growing in number include: Neurological injuries Traumatic accident victims Pediatric patients Burn victims Poisoning or drug overdose Organ transplant donors or recipients.

Specialized teams that are transported include the pediatric and neonatal teams.

The Chenny and the start of the second secon

The Florida Flight I crew is supported by an emergency/critical care registered nurse and critical care registered respiratory therapist. The helicopter is piloted by a professional who must have a minimum of 2,000 hours flight time.

The aircraft is in constant communication via radio, with trained paramedics responsible for flight following, from dispatch to arrival.

The team is under the medical direction of a cardiologist and an emergency medicine physician.

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of VASILIOU & COMPANY INC. was filed on 08/13/1986, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 12th day of November two thousand and two.



200211130414 61